

ORDER BELOW EXH. 1

Perused complaint, documents, verification affidavit of the complainant. Heard. Prima facie case is made out. There is sufficient material to proceed against accused. So, considering legal presumptions, issue summons to accused u/s 138 of N.I. Act.

Date :- 23.12.2025

(Mrs. S. K. Deshmukh)
Judicial Magistrate F.C., Saswad.