

S.C.C. No.871/2025

Order passed below bail application at Exh.8.

On perusal of the track report it appears that summons has been served to accused but failed to appear. Hence, issue bailable warrant of Rs.1000/- against accused.

Place : Saswad.
Date : 15/07/2026.

(Tukaram P. Mote)
Judicial Magistrate, First Class,
(Court No.1), Saswad.