

Order Below Exh.10
In S.C.C. No.871/2025

The present application is filed by the accused seeking released on bail. Perused the application and record. The offence punishable under Section 138 of Negotiable Instruments Act is bailable in nature. The accused, therefore, needs, to be released on bail. In view of Section 478 of B.N.S.S. In the result, the following order is passed :-

ORDER

The accused is released on P.R. bond of Rs.15,000/- with one surety in the like amount.

Sd/-

(R.K. Goplani)

Date :- 24/08/2026.

Judicial Magistrate, F. C.,
Tal. Saswad, Dist. Pune

Order Below Exh.11
In S.C.C. No.871/2025

Perused the application. By way of present application accused prayed that today is unable to furnish bail bond and surety bond and therefore, requesting for released on his personal recognizance bond. Considering the grounds the accused is released execution of PR bond of Rs.15,000/- with the direction that he shall furnish surety till next date.

Sd/-

(R.K. Goplani)

Date :- 24/08/2026.

Judicial Magistrate, F. C.,
Tal. Saswad, Dist. Pune